506923694 10/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6970530

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS LAWRENCE	ROBER	TSON	02/27/2020
ADAM LEE PIZER			02/27/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	IKEYLE	SS, LLC	
Street Address:	828 EA	ST MARKET STREET	
City:	LOUIS	/ILLE	
State/Country:	KENTU	СКҮ	
Postal Code:	40206		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		17447689	
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:		(502)614 6080	
		(502)614-6980 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns t	uccessful it will be sent
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone:	:	5026146970	
Email:		kduncan@dgeglaw.com	
Correspondent Name:		KEVIN DUNCAN	
Address Line 1:	1	9625 ORMSBY STATION RD	
Address Line 4:			

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40223-4002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021
Total Attachments: 3	

source=AP_DR_Assignment#page1.tif

source=AP_DR_Assignment#page2.tif

source=AP_DR_Assignment#page3.tif

Docket Nos.: 113083.10PRV 113083.10PRV2 113083.10PRV3 113083.10US1 113083.17PRV 113083.18PRV

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS AND INVENTIONS

Whereas, We, Douglas (Doug) Lawrence ROBERTSON, of Crestwood, KY, US; and,

Adam Lee PIZER, of Louisville, KY, US; have invented certain improvements in the following:

App. No.	Title	Docket No.	Filing Date
62/690,326	SYSTEM AND	113083.10PRV	26 JUN 2018
	METHOD FOR		
	PAIRING A KEY		
	WITH A VEHICLE		
	VIA A VEHICLE		
	COMMUNICATIONS		
	PORT BY A		
	DONGLE		
62/703,669	66 53 53	113083.10PRV2	26 JUL 2018
62/822,536	دد ۲۶	113083.10PRV3	22 MAR 2019
16/453,862	SYSTEM AND	113083.10US1	26 JUN 2019
	METHOD FOR		
	PAIRING A KEY		
	WITH A VEHICLE		
	VIA A VEHICLE		
	COMMUNICATIONS		
	PORT BY A		
	DONGLE		
62/970,661	SYSTEMS AND	113083.17PRV	5 FEB 2020
	METHODS FOR		
	CREATING		
	DUPLICATE KEYS		
62/970,419	SYSTEMS AND	113083.18PRV	5 FEB 2020
	METHODS FOR		
	CREATING		
	REPLACEMENT		
·····	VEHICLE KEYS		

(collectively "Inventions and Applications"); and

Whereas, iKeylesss, LLC, a Kentucky corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the commonwealth of Kentucky, and having an office and place of business at 828 East Market Street, Louisville, KY, 40206, ("iKeyless") desires to acquire our entire right,

Docket Nos.: 113083.10PRV 113083.10PRV2 113083.10PRV3 113083.10US1 113083.17PRV 113083.18PRV

title and interest in said Applications and in said Inventions, and any additional United States or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said iKeyless, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and Inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that iKeyless may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Inventions, and agree to cooperate with said iKeyless and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said iKeyless to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Applications to said iKeyless.

> PATENT REEL: 057801 FRAME: 0768

2

_	cket Nos.: 113083.10PRV 113083.10PRV2 113083.10PRV3 113083.10US1 113083.17PRV 113083.18PRV ay of <u>February</u> , 2020, at <u>1:33PM EST</u> ,	
Executed this the ΔT	ay of <u>rebruary</u> , 2020, at $1 \cdot 207 \text{M} = 51$	
Louisville, KY USA (city, con	1	
As witnessed by:	Nouglis Lawrence Kolunto Douglas Lawrence ROBERTSON Son Din Jeb Witness	1

Executed this the 27th day of February, 2020, at Louisville, KY, USA _____ (city, country).

As witnessed by:

Adam Lee PIZER

Witness

RECORDED: 10/15/2021